05-02-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

APR 2.3 2001

101698004	PATENTS ONLY APR 2 3 200;		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Pietro CATELLI	Name: ARTSANA S.p.A.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Address: Via Saldarini Catelli 1		
[] [63 [8]]	22070 Grandate (Como) - Italy		
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: January 19, 2001			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 29/136,141 B. Patent No(s).:			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: <u>Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Address: <u>1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floo</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10036-58</u>	[1] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	8. Deposit account number:		
Our Ref.: <u>914.1251</u>	500518		
	[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing Signature April 19, 2001 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Detente & Trademorks Box Applicaments			

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/02/2001 TDIAZ1 00000054 29136141

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011740 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Viale Geno 7 - 22100 COMO - ITALY, and, and, and, and, and, and, citizen of,		residing at
, and		residing at
		0
citizen of _		
		residing at
, and		
citizen of _		residing at
, and		
citizen of _		residing at
, and		
citizen of _		residing at
, and		
citizen of _		, residing at
, and		
the inventor(s) of a new and useful CHILDREN'S	PLAYHOUSE	IN THE SHAPE
OF A TOMATO		
which I/we have made an application	for a Patent of	for the United States
which is executed on	(date)	
X which is identified by Steinberg & Raskin, P.C., Dock	cet No. 914.1	251
X which was filed on January 25, 200 Serial No. 2	9/136,141	
We hereby authorize and request my attorney, Stei	nberg & Raskir	n, P.C. of 1140 Avenue
of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 to insert her 29/136, 141 , filed 01/25/01) the filing	re in pareithese g date and appli	ication number of said
application when known.		
and WHEREAS ARTSANA S.p.A. of	Via Salda	rini Catelli 1
and WHEREAS. ARTSANA S.p.A. of 22070 GRANDATE (COMO) - ITALY , ASSIGNEE	is desirous of o	btaining the entire right,
title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the	e said application	on:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, a by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set of successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right the said invention, and the said United States application as	receipt of which assigned, transformer, unto the satht, title and int	en is hereby erred and set over, and id ASSIGNEE, its erest in, to and under

1

H:\S&RFORMS\ASSIGNBR.WPD

PATENT REEL: 011740 FRAME: 0408 reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).		
Date_January 19, 2001	- Illelle	
Date		

2

RECORDED: 04/23/2001